

Court No. - 77

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 37095 of 2023

Applicant :- Ravindra Kumar

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Vipin Gangwar

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Mrs. Renu Agarwal,J.

Learned counsel for the parties are present.

Learned AGA for the State prays for and is granted time to file counter affidavit in the matter.

As prayed, list after three weeks.

(Renu Agarwal,J.)

Order Date :- 19.9.2023

VKG